W FACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts
None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

January 27Th, 2016 Volume 3, Issue 4

SBCCD POLICE
Catch Crook

CAMPUS ALERTS
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
> Located in LADM RM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Heailth & Weliness Center
> SSB AM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bernardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/fsbecd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and the
SBCCD  employees, law enforcement

agencies and community.

Earlier this month, Ira Smith ( Pictured Above) lifted a textbook from the SBVC bookstore and
eluded capture. Two weeks later, he returned and lifted two additional books and fled.
However, this time officers from the SBCCD police department gave chase and apprehended
him. Located inside his car where the two books along with the one from the previous theft,
total value of $400.00. Smith was found to be an SBVC student and his intentions were to sell
the books back to the college in an effort to fund personal needs. Smith was booked into
County jail for Burglary.

SBCCD POLICE DEPARTMENT WILL START CITING ON JANUARY 31ST. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
YOUR PARKING PERMIT, NOW WOULD BE A GOOD TIME TO GET ONE. FOR MORE
INFORMATION ON HOW TO PURCHASE A PARKING PASS PLEASE VISIT LINK BELOW:

https://www.valleycollege.edu/search?q=parking%20

For more information on crime in our Country please visit http://www.policeone.com/




CHC
[nant Resmmaa i Location) | Patet e laposton) [

1/1/17 No Incidents to Report 1/1/17
1/2/17 No Incidents to Report 1/2/17
1/3/17 No Incidents to Report 1/3/17
1/4/17 No Incidents to Report 1/4/17
1/5/17 No Incidents to Report 1/5/17
1/6/17 No Incidents to Report 1/6/17
1/7/17 No Incidents to Report 1/7/17
1/8/17 No Incidents to Report 1/8/17
1/9/17 No Incidents to Report 1/9/17
1/10/17 No Incidents to Report 1/10/17
1/11/17 No Incidents to Report 1/11/17
1/12/17 No Incidents to Report 1/12/17
1/13/17 No Incidents to Report 1/13/17
1/14/17 No Incidents to Report 1/14/17
1/15/17 No Incidents to Report 1/15/17

17-005 1/16/17 Burglary Lot J 1/16/17 9:11am Report Taken

17-007 1/17/17 Expired Registration Lot B 1/17/17 10:08am Necessary Action Taken
1/17/17 Traffic Stop Lot G 1/17/17 11:23am Subject Advised

17-010 1/18/17 Public Intoxication Bus Stop 1/18/17 2:30pm Subject Arrested
1/18/17 Suspicious Person CCR Building 1/18/17 7:30pm Necessary Action Taken
17-011 1/19/17 Incident Report CCR Building 1/19/17 10:21am Report Taken

1/20/17 Vehicle Check Campus Dr. 1/20/17 3:55am Necessary Action Taken
1/21/17 No Incidents to Report 1/21/17
1/22/17 No Incidents to Report 1/22/17
1/23/17 No Incidents to Report 1/23/17
1/24/17 No Incidents to Report 1/24/17

17-020 1/25/17 Incident Report Station 1/25/17 4:20pm Report Taken



1/1/17  No Incidents to Report 1/1/17

1/3/17  No Incidents to Report 1/3/17
1/5/17  No Incidents to Report 1/5/17
1/7/17  No Incidents to Report 1/7/17
1/9/17  No Incidents to Report 1/9/17
1/11/17  No Incidents to Report 1/11/17

1/13/17  Suspicious Person District 1/13/17 3:48pm  Necessary Action Taken

1/15/17  No Incidents to Report 1/15/17
1/17/17  No Incidents to Report 1/17/17
1/19/17 No Incidents to Report 1/19/17
1/21/17  No Incidents to Report 1/21/17
1/23/17 No Incidents to Report 1/23/17
1/25/17 No Incidents to Report 1/25/17



SBVC

Criminal Offense/

Case # Reported Calls for Service Location
1/1/17 No Incidents to Report
1/2/17 No Incidents to Report
17-001 1/3/17 Medical Aid Lot 10
1/4/17 No Incidents to Report
17-002 1/5/17 Petty Theft Bookstore
1/6/17 No Incidents to Report
1/7/17 No Incidents to Report
1/8/17 No Incidents to Report
17-003 1/9/17  Suspicious Circumstance Lot 3
17-004  1/10/17 Vandalism Lot 9
1/11/17 Suspicious Person Lot 3
1/12/17 No Incidents to Report
1/13/17 Suspicious Circumstance Mt. Vernon
1/14/17 No Incidents to Report
1/15/17 No Incidents to Report
1/16/17 No Incidents to Report
17-006 1/17/17 Medical Aid Bookstore
1/17/17 Keep the Peace Bookstore
17-008  1/17/17 Vandalism LA Building
17-009  1/17/17 Suspicious Person Grant Ave
1/17/17 Suspicious Person Lot 3
1/18/17 Vehicle Check Lot 10
1/18/17 Health & Safety Lot 11
1/18/17 Suspicious Circumstance Bookstore
1/18/17 Hit & Run Mt. Vernon
1/19/17 Vehicle Check Lot 7
17-012  1/19/17 Burglary Bookstore
1/20/17 Vehicle Check Const. Site
17-013  1/20/17 Medical Aid Gym
17-014  1/21/17 Burglary Bookstore
1/21/17 Suspicious Circumstance North Hall
17-015 1/21/17 Petty Theft Lot 5
1/21/17 Pedestrian Check PS Building
1/22/17 Suspicious Circumstance CDC Building

Date(s) Time(s)

1/1/17
1/2/17

1/3/17

1/4/17

1/5/17
1/6/17
1/7/17

1/8/17

1/9/17
1/10/17
1/11/17

1/12/17
1/13/17
1/14/17
1/15/17
1/16/17
1/17/17
1/17/17
1/17/17
1/17/17
1/17/17
1/18/17
1/18/17
1/18/17
1/18/17
1/19/17
1/19/17
1/20/17
1/20/17
1/21/17
1/21/17
1/21/17
1/21/17

1/22/17

11:43am

1:28pm

4:02pm
1:20pm

12:12pm

7:27pm

9:53am
3:06pm
4:19am
7:20pm
9:40pm
10:39am
11:48am
4:08pm
10:05pm
10:21am
12:29pm
3:10am
10:20am
3:58am
10:30am
12:20pm
4:20pm

3:38am

Disposition

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Citation Issued
Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Subject Transported
Subject Arrested
Report Taken

Subject Arrested
Unable to Locate
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Arrested
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded

Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken



17-016  1/23/17 Welfare Check Tech Building 1/23/17  3:29pm Subject Arrested

1/24/17 Traffic Collision 1/24/17 11:09am Necessary Action Taken

17-017  1/25/17 Medical Aid Lot 11 1/25/17 10:00am Subject Transported

17-019  1/25/17 Welfare Check 1/25/17 12:59pm Subject Arrested




