"Just FACT **SBCCD Police News**



January 27Th, 2016

Volume 3, Issue 4

Campus Alerts None

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort call us at: 909-384-4491.

CAMPUS ALERTS SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police
Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field Appointments & Questions
- (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police
Located in LADM RM 153 ➤ Located in LADM HM 135 ➤ Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

Appointments & Questions

(909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.



SBCCD POLICE

Catch Crook



Earlier this month, Ira Smith (Pictured Above) lifted a textbook from the SBVC bookstore and eluded capture. Two weeks later, he returned and lifted two additional books and fled. However, this time officers from the SBCCD police department gave chase and apprehended him. Located inside his car where the two books along with the one from the previous theft, total value of \$400.00. Smith was found to be an SBVC student and his intentions were to sell the books back to the college in an effort to fund personal needs. Smith was booked into County jail for Burglary.

SBCCD POLICE DEPARTMENT WILL START CITING ON JANUARY 31ST. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE YOUR PARKING PERMIT, NOW WOULD BE A GOOD TIME TO GET ONE. FOR MORE INFORMATION ON HOW TO PURCHASE A PARKING PASS PLEASE VISIT LINK BELOW:

https://www.valleycollege.edu/search?q=parking%20

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/17	No Incidents to Report		1/1/17		
	1/2/17	No Incidents to Report		1/2/17		
	1/3/17	No Incidents to Report		1/3/17		
	1/4/17	No Incidents to Report		1/4/17		
	1/5/17	No Incidents to Report		1/5/17		
	1/6/17	No Incidents to Report		1/6/17		
	1/7/17	No Incidents to Report		1/7/17		
	1/8/17	No Incidents to Report		1/8/17		
	1/9/17	No Incidents to Report		1/9/17		
	1/10/17	No Incidents to Report		1/10/17		
	1/11/17	No Incidents to Report		1/11/17		
	1/12/17	No Incidents to Report		1/12/17		
	1/13/17	No Incidents to Report		1/13/17		
	1/14/17	No Incidents to Report		1/14/17		
	1/15/17	No Incidents to Report		1/15/17		
17-005	1/16/17	Burglary	Lot J	1/16/17		Report Taken
17-007	1/17/17	Expired Registration	Lot B			Necessary Action Taken
	1/17/17	Traffic Stop	Lot G			Subject Advised
17-010	1/18/17	Public Intoxication	Bus Stop	1/18/17	2:30pm	Subject Arrested
	1/18/17	Suspicious Person	CCR Building	1/18/17	7:30pm	Necessary Action Taken
17-011	1/19/17	Incident Report	CCR Building	1/19/17	10:21am	Report Taken
	1/20/17	Vehicle Check	Campus Dr.	1/20/17	3:55am	Necessary Action Taken
	1/21/17	No Incidents to Report		1/21/17		
	1/22/17	No Incidents to Report		1/22/17		
	1/23/17	No Incidents to Report		1/23/17		
	1/24/17	No Incidents to Report		1/24/17		
17-020	1/25/17	Incident Report	Station	1/25/17	4:20pm	Report Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	1/1/17	No Incidents to Report		1/1/17	
	1/2/17	No Incidents to Report		1/2/17	
	1/3/17	No Incidents to Report		1/3/17	
	1/4/17	No Incidents to Report		1/4/17	
	1/5/17	No Incidents to Report		1/5/17	
	1/6/17	No Incidents to Report		1/6/17	
	1/7/17	No Incidents to Report		1/7/17	
	1/8/17	No Incidents to Report		1/8/17	
	1/9/17	No Incidents to Report		1/9/17	
	1/10/17	No Incidents to Report		1/10/17	
	1/11/17	No Incidents to Report		1/11/17	
	1/12/17	No Incidents to Report		1/12/17	
	1/13/17	Suspicious Person	District	1/13/17 3:48pm	Necessary Action Taken
	1/14/17	No Incidents to Report		1/14/17	
	1/15/17	No Incidents to Report		1/15/17	
	1/16/17	No Incidents to Report		1/16/17	
	1/17/17	No Incidents to Report		1/17/17	
	1/18/17	No Incidents to Report		1/18/17	
	1/19/17	No Incidents to Report		1/19/17	
	1/20/17	No Incidents to Report		1/20/17	
	1/21/17	No Incidents to Report		1/21/17	
	1/22/17	No Incidents to Report		1/22/17	
	1/23/17	No Incidents to Report		1/23/17	
	1/2417	No Incidents to Report		1/24/17	
	1/25/17	No Incidents to Report		1/25/17	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	1/1/17	No Incidents to Report		1/1/17	
	1/2/17	No Incidents to Report		1/2/17	
17-001	1/3/17	Medical Aid	Lot 10	1/3/17	11:43am Necessary Action Taken
	1/4/17	No Incidents to Report		1/4/17	
17-002	1/5/17	Petty Theft	Bookstore	1/5/17	1:28pm Report Taken
	1/6/17	No Incidents to Report		1/6/17	
	1/7/17	No Incidents to Report		1/7/17	
	1/8/17	No Incidents to Report		1/8/17	
17-003	1/9/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 3	1/9/17	4:02pm Citation Issued
17-004	1/10/17	Vandalism	Lot 9	1/10/17	1:20pm Report Taken
	1/11/17	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	1/11/17	12:12pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/12/17	No Incidents to Report		1/12/17	
	1/13/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Mt. Vernon	1/13/17	7:27pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/14/17	No Incidents to Report		1/14/17	
	1/15/17	No Incidents to Report		1/15/17	
	1/16/17	No Incidents to Report		1/16/17	
17-006	1/17/17	Medical Aid	Bookstore	1/17/17	9:53am Subject Transported
	1/17/17	Keep the Peace	Bookstore	1/17/17	3:06pm Subject Arrested
17-008	1/17/17	Vandalism	LA Building	1/17/17	4:19am Report Taken
17-009	1/17/17	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave	1/17/17	7:20pm Subject Arrested
	1/17/17	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	1/17/17	9:40pm Unable to Locate
	1/18/17	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	1/18/17	10:39am Necessary Action Taken
	1/18/17	Health & Safety	Lot 11	1/18/17	11:48am Necessary Action Taken
	1/18/17	Suspicious Circumstance	Bookstore	1/18/17	4:08pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/18/17	Hit & Run	Mt. Vernon	1/18/17	10:05pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/19/17	Vehicle Check	Lot 7	1/19/17	10:21am Necessary Action Taken
17-012	1/19/17	Burglary	Bookstore	1/19/17	12:29pm Subject Arrested
	1/20/17	Vehicle Check	Const. Site	1/20/17	3:10am Necessary Action Taken
17-013	1/20/17	Medical Aid	Gym	1/20/17	10:20am Necessary Action Taken
17-014	1/21/17	Burglary	Bookstore	1/21/17	3:58am Report Taken
	1/21/17	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	1/21/17	10:30am Unfounded
17-015	1/21/17	Petty Theft	Lot 5	1/21/17	12:20pm Report Taken
	1/21/17	Pedestrian Check	PS Building	1/21/17	4:20pm Necessary Action Taken
	1/22/17	Suspicious Circumstance	CDC Building	1/22/17	3:38am Necessary Action Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
17-016	1/23/17	Welfare Check	Tech Building	1/23/17	3:29pm S	Subject Arrested
	1/23/17	Soliciting on Campus	Lot 1	1/23/17	5:06pm L	Jnable to Locate
	1/24/17	Traffic Collision	Lot 5	1/24/17	11:09am N	lecessary Action Taken
	1/25/17	Traffic Collision	Lot 11	1/25/17	9:54pm N	lecessary Action Taken
17-017	1/25/17	Medical Aid	Lot 11	1/25/17	10:00am S	Subject Transported
	1/25/17	Assist Another Department	Lot 8	1/25/17	11:37am N	lecessary Action Taken
17-019	1/25/17	Welfare Check	Lot 1	1/25/17	12:59pm S	Subject Arrested